Intel® Modular Server
Spares/Parts List and Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to
configure the Intel Modular Server
Revision 1.8
April, 2009
Enterprise Platforms and Services Marketing
April 09 Intel® Modular Server Configuration Guide Page 2 of 9
1. Table of Contents
1. TABLE OF CONTENTS         2
2. REVISION HISTORY         3
3. INTEL MODULAR SERVER CONFIGURATION CHART     4
4. PRODUCTION ORDER CODES        5
5. MFS5000SI – BOXED PROCESSOR ORDER CODES     7
6. MFS5000SI – TRAY PROCESSOR ORDER CODES     8
7. MFS5520VI – BOXED PROCESSOR ORDER CODES     9
8. MFS5520VI – TRAY PROCESSOR ORDER CODES     9
April 09 Intel® Modular Server Configuration Guide Page 3 of 9
Revision History
May ’06  Rev 0.9 Alpha, Beta, Silver Release
Dec ’07  Rev 1.0 Production Release
Jan ’08  Rev 1.1 Added note of dual SCM support
Feb ’08 Rev 1.2 Corrected processor listing from E5420 to E5430
Mar ’08  Rev 1.3 Added North American power supply cord
Mar ’08  Rev 1.4 Added LV processors supported
Sep ’08  Rev 1.5 Added MFSYS35, MFHDDBAY35, FXX10DVCARBLK, Notes of
MFSYS25 conversion to MFSYS35, Notes of Dual-SCM support,
Updated processor listing
Jan ‘09 Rev 1.6 Added MFSLUNKEY, MFS5520VIBSPP, MFS5520VISPP & other
minor edits
Mar ‘09 Rev 1.7 Added product names to Order Code description, added
MFS5520VI & MFS5520VIB, added new boxed and tray
processors, removed MFBEZEL, removed MFS5520VIBSPP &
MFS5520VISPP
Apr ‘09 Rev 1.8 Updated all processor offerings
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL® PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER, AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING TO
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR INFRINGEMENT OF ANY
PATENT, COPYRIGHT OR OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT.
Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving, life sustaining applications. Intel may make
changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice.
Intel server boards, server chassis, and processors may contain design defects or errors known as
errata, which may cause the product to deviate from published specifications. Current characterized
errata are available on request.
Intel, Intel Xeon, Pentium, and the Intel logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Intel Corporation
or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries.
*Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.
Copyright © 2009, Intel Corporation
April 09 Intel® Modular Server Configuration Guide Page 4 of 9
The Intel® Modular Server Configuration Chart
A) Chassis
− Up to 6 Server Compute Modules
B) Server Compute Module: Required
− Model MFS5000SI or MFS5520VI
− Supports multi-core Intel® Xeon® Processors
− Up to 8 FB-DIMMs or 12 DDR3 DIMMs
− Supports Optional Dual Gigabit Mezzanine expansion card
C) Storage Hard Disk Drive: Required

MFSYS25
April 09 Intel® Modular Server Configuration Guide Page 5 of 9
Production Product Order Codes
System and Servers
Product Code MM Description
MFSYS25 892235
Intel® Modular Server System MFSYS25, chassis with integrated 2.5" shared
HDD bay. Contains 5 server blanks, 14 2.5” HDD carriers, main and IO fans, 2
power supplies (2 PSU fans), 1 GbE switch (and 1 blank), 1 storage module
with battery backup (and 1 blank), and 1 management module.  It will not
include any hard drives, compute modules or power cords.
MFSYS35 892300
Intel® Modular Server System MFSYS35, chassis with integrated 3.5" shared
HDD bay. Contains 5 server blanks, 6 3.5” HDD carriers, main and IO fans, 2
power supplies (2 PSU fans), 1 GbE switch (and 1 blank), 1 storage module
with battery backup (and 1 blank), and 1 management module.  It will not
include any hard drives, compute modules or power cords.
MFS5000SIB 892856
Intel® Compute Module MFS5000SI (bulk pack), server board in a diskless
compute module enclosure. It will not include CPU, heat sinks or memory.
**Bulk packs are still ordered as individual units and therefore qty’s of 3 must be
ordered.
MFS5000SI 892778 Intel® Compute Module MFS5000SI, server board in a diskless compute
module enclosure. It will not include CPU, heat sinks or memory.
MFS5520VIB 901699
Intel® Compute Module MFS5520VI (bulk pack), server board in a diskless
compute module enclosure. It will include two passive heatsinks but not include
CPUs or memory.
**Bulk packs are still ordered as individual units and therefore qty’s of 3 must be
ordered.